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2014
2014
2015
2015

Institution Total
National Total
Institution Total
National Total

2014
2015

Total Total
Group Taken
12 9
2 1

10

Five-Year Program Size
Five-Year Percentile Rank (based on First Attempt Pass Rate) 116
Five-Year Percentile Rank (based on First Attempt Mean Score)  : 57

Mean
27.33
27.14
25.50
26.89

Total
SD
4.19
3.80
3.54
4.13

First Timers

Total
Passing

6
1
7

First Time Repeaters
Percent Total Total
Passing Taken Passing
66.67% 3 1
100.00% 1 0
70.00%
: Medium

Nutrition Food Service
Mean SD Mean SD
16.92 3.15 15.17 4.13
16.29 3.19 16.11 3.51
15.50 2.12 16.50 6.36
16.96 4.28 16.90 4.69

The cumulative (five-year) percentile rank reflects the data from the years listed above.
This report only includes test results from first time testers and first time repeaters.

Tests that timed out are excluded from all values and calculations, except the Total Group value which includes them.
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Year of
First
Testing
Attempt

2014
2015
Total

First Attempt in Calendar Year Repeat Administrations Within Testers Within One Year of First Attempt
Percent one Year” e Percent

Examinees Passed Passed Admins Passed Examinees Passed Passed
9 6 66.67% 5 3 9 9 100.00%

1 1 100.00% 0 0 1 1 100.00%

10 7 70.00% 5 8 10 10 100.00%
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