

Registered Dietitian: Registration Examination for Dietitians

Five Year Summary

RD - Didactic Program in Dietetics

5210 Dominican University, River Forest

January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015

PEARSON CONFIDENTIAL

Data as of (CST): 4-Feb-2016 5:00 AM

		First Timers			First Time Repeaters		
	Total Group	Total Taken	Total Passing	Percent Passing	Total Taken	Total Passing	
2014	12	9	6	66.67%	3	1	
2015	2	1	1	100.00%	1	0	
		10	7	70.00%			

Five-Year Program Size : Medium

Five-Year Percentile Rank (based on First Attempt Pass Rate) : 16 Five-Year Percentile Rank (based on First Attempt Mean Score) : 57

		Total		Nutr	ition	Food Service	
		Mean	SD	Mean	SD	Mean	SD
2014	Institution Total	27.33	4.19	16.92	3.15	15.17	4.13
2014	National Total	27.14	3.80	16.29	3.19	16.11	3.51
2015	Institution Total	25.50	3.54	15.50	2.12	16.50	6.36
2015	National Total	26.89	4.13	16.96	4.28	16.90	4.69



Registered Dietitian: Registration Examination for Dietitians

ACEND - Summary of Candidate Testing

RD - Didactic Program in Dietetics

5210 Dominican University, River Forest

January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015

PEARSON CONFIDENTIAL

Data as of (CST): 4-Feb-2016 5:00 AM

Year of	First Attempt in Calendar Year			Repeat Administrations Within		Testers Within One Year of First Attempt		
First Testing		Passed	Percent Passed	One Year				Percent
Attempt	Examinees			Admins	Passed	Examinees	Passed	Passed
2014	9	6	66.67%	5	3	9	9	100.00%
2015	1	1	100.00%	0	0	1	1	100.00%
Total	10	7	70.00%	5	3	10	10	100.00%